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Fdo: Rui Amante

Total set medium speed Riders: 17,580 Km/h Riders: 16 Qualified: 13   (81,25 %) 17,580 Km\hNot Qualified: 3   (18,75 %)

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO
18/11/2017(Pinhal Novo)

CEI * (80,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Polo Equestre de Rio Frio

Pres. Ground Jury Pres.Vet.Comm  FEI Tech. Delega. FEI Vet. Delega.  Chief Stward: Rui Amante 4* (POR)  Joaquim Marçal 4* (POR)  

Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR)  Eduard Gascon 4* (ESP)  

Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR)  Minimum Speed: 12,000 Start Time: 08:15:00

Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed 

1 85 Lea Vogler Galache 23:71:40 (3) 50:30:00 468,81 836,81

2 35 Mariana Meixueiro Guzman Cherida De Bozouls 33:71:40 (3) 30:30:00 168,81 736,81

3 94 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almargem 55:02:40 (3) 81:70:00 629,81 793,81

4 15 Rui Lanternas Fogo 70:12:40 (3) 15:01:00 081,91 383,81

5 65 Filipe Freire Ramalho Gaiato 33:22:40 (3) 70:80:00 568,81 282,81

6 45 Carlos Fonseca Oliveira Guadalupe D'Iberica 02:23:40 (3) 11:50:00 769,71 526,71

7 84 José Pedro Quadrado Filipe Formula 12:23:40 (3) 01:50:00 569,71 426,71

8 24 Rogelio Victor Azorin Garc Aidguar De Bozouls 22:23:40 (3) 75:70:00 351,81 326,71

9 64 João Afonso Comenda Nassau De Pallares 10:53:40 (3) 80:70:00 819,71 354,71

01 74 Mafalda Mira Costa Fanta Da Repesa 30:53:40 (3) 53:40:00 747,71 154,71

11 14 Luis Antunes Carpinteiro 02:75:40 (3) 14:40:00 204,61 341,61

21 34 Miguel Caeiro Fagulha 12:75:40 (3) 30:40:00 563,61 341,61

31 25 João Pedro P. Lopes Goa Dos Condes Pl 32:75:40 (3) 81:61:00 770,71 141,61

GA 44 Pedro Calado Olympo De Pallares 20:53:40 (3) 45:60:00 209,71

WD 54 Lui Candeias Eolico Pc

WD 75 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De La Encina



Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,580Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 13   (81,25 %) 17,580 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (18,75 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

41 Luis Antunes
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10159770

Carpinteiro
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105VH59

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 75:84:01 55:32:31

Hour of Arrival 51:60:01 65:14:21 02:23:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 75:80:01 55:34:21 03:83:41

Time Used 75:35:10 85:45:10 52:80:10

Time Used T. 75:35:1 55:84:3 02:75:4

Recovery 24:20:00 95:10:00  0 1 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 24:20:00 14:40:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 56 / 60 64 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 081,61 239,51 045,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 081,61 550,61 204,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 697,51 627,51 341,61

Clas. Gral. 31 21 11

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Lea Vogler Galache 23:71:40  (3) 468,81 836,81 50:30:00 84:93:00
2 35 Mariana Meixueiro Guz Cherida De Bozo 33:71:40  (3) 168,81 736,81 30:30:00 74:93:00
3 94 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg 55:02:40  (3) 629,81 793,81 81:70:00 52:63:00
4 15 Rui Lanternas Fogo 70:12:40  (3) 081,91 383,81 15:01:00 31:63:00
5 65 Filipe Freire Ramalho Gaiato 33:22:40  (3) 568,81 282,81 70:80:00 74:43:00
6 45 Carlos Fonseca Olivei Guadalupe D'Ibe 02:23:40  (3) 769,71 526,71 11:50:00 00:52:00
7 84 José Pedro Quadrado F Formula 12:23:40  (3) 569,71 426,71 01:50:00 95:42:00
8 24 Rogelio Victor Azorin Aidguar De Bozo 22:23:40  (3) 351,81 326,71 75:70:00 85:42:00
9 64 João Afonso Comenda Nassau De Palla 10:53:40  (3) 819,71 354,71 80:70:00 91:22:00
01 74 Mafalda Mira Costa Fanta Da Repesa 30:53:40  (3) 747,71 154,71 53:40:00 71:22:00
11 14 Luis Antunes Carpinteiro 02:75:40  (3) 204,61 341,61 14:40:00
21 34 Miguel Caeiro Fagulha 12:75:40  (3) 563,61 341,61 30:40:00 10:00:00
31 25 João Pedro P. Lopes Goa Dos Condes 32:75:40  (3) 770,71 141,61 81:61:00 30:00:00

GA 44 Pedro Calado Olympo De Palla 20:53:40  (3) 254,71 45:60:00
WD 54 Lui Candeias Eolico Pc
WD 75 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De La Enci





Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,580Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 13   (81,25 %) 17,580 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (18,75 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

42 Rogelio Victor Azorin Garcia
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10098307

Aidguar De Bozouls
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104ZI26

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 42:24:01 81:60:31

Hour of Arrival 41:00:01 13:02:21 22:70:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 42:20:01 81:62:21 02:61:41

Time Used 42:74:10 45:34:10 40:10:10

Time Used T. 42:74:1 81:13:3 22:23:4

Recovery 01:20:00 74:50:00  8 5 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 01:20:00 75:70:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 60 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 501,71 643,81 156,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 501,71 307,71 351,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 67,61 730,71 326,71

Clas. Gral. 5 7 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Lea Vogler Galache 23:71:40  (3) 468,81 836,81 50:30:00 05:41:00
2 35 Mariana Meixueiro Guz Cherida De Bozo 33:71:40  (3) 168,81 736,81 30:30:00 94:41:00
3 94 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg 55:02:40  (3) 629,81 793,81 81:70:00 72:11:00
4 15 Rui Lanternas Fogo 70:12:40  (3) 081,91 383,81 15:01:00 51:11:00
5 65 Filipe Freire Ramalho Gaiato 33:22:40  (3) 568,81 282,81 70:80:00 94:90:00
6 45 Carlos Fonseca Olivei Guadalupe D'Ibe 02:23:40  (3) 769,71 526,71 11:50:00 20:00:00
7 84 José Pedro Quadrado F Formula 12:23:40  (3) 569,71 426,71 01:50:00 10:00:00
8 24 Rogelio Victor Azorin Aidguar De Bozo 22:23:40  (3) 351,81 326,71 75:70:00
9 64 João Afonso Comenda Nassau De Palla 10:53:40  (3) 819,71 354,71 80:70:00 93:20:00
01 74 Mafalda Mira Costa Fanta Da Repesa 30:53:40  (3) 747,71 154,71 53:40:00 14:20:00
11 14 Luis Antunes Carpinteiro 02:75:40  (3) 204,61 341,61 14:40:00 85:42:00
21 34 Miguel Caeiro Fagulha 12:75:40  (3) 563,61 341,61 30:40:00 95:42:00
31 25 João Pedro P. Lopes Goa Dos Condes 32:75:40  (3) 770,71 141,61 81:61:00 10:52:00

GA 44 Pedro Calado Olympo De Palla 20:53:40  (3) 254,71 45:60:00
WD 54 Lui Candeias Eolico Pc
WD 75 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De La Enci





Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,580Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 13   (81,25 %) 17,580 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (18,75 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

43 Miguel Caeiro
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10041538

Fagulha
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105VV22

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 61:84:01 65:32:31

Hour of Arrival 41:60:01 55:14:21 12:23:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 61:80:01 65:34:21 93:73:41

Time Used 61:35:10 04:55:10 52:80:10

Time Used T. 61:35:1 65:84:3 12:75:4

Recovery 20:20:00 10:20:00  8 1 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 20:20:00 30:40:00

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 281,61 838,51 045,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 281,61 800,61 563,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 298,51 527,51 341,61

Clas. Gral. 21 31 21

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Lea Vogler Galache 23:71:40  (3) 468,81 836,81 50:30:00 94:93:00
2 35 Mariana Meixueiro Guz Cherida De Bozo 33:71:40  (3) 168,81 736,81 30:30:00 84:93:00
3 94 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg 55:02:40  (3) 629,81 793,81 81:70:00 62:63:00
4 15 Rui Lanternas Fogo 70:12:40  (3) 081,91 383,81 15:01:00 41:63:00
5 65 Filipe Freire Ramalho Gaiato 33:22:40  (3) 568,81 282,81 70:80:00 84:43:00
6 45 Carlos Fonseca Olivei Guadalupe D'Ibe 02:23:40  (3) 769,71 526,71 11:50:00 10:52:00
7 84 José Pedro Quadrado F Formula 12:23:40  (3) 569,71 426,71 01:50:00 00:52:00
8 24 Rogelio Victor Azorin Aidguar De Bozo 22:23:40  (3) 351,81 326,71 75:70:00 95:42:00
9 64 João Afonso Comenda Nassau De Palla 10:53:40  (3) 819,71 354,71 80:70:00 02:22:00
01 74 Mafalda Mira Costa Fanta Da Repesa 30:53:40  (3) 747,71 154,71 53:40:00 81:22:00
11 14 Luis Antunes Carpinteiro 02:75:40  (3) 204,61 341,61 14:40:00 10:00:00
21 34 Miguel Caeiro Fagulha 12:75:40  (3) 563,61 341,61 30:40:00
31 25 João Pedro P. Lopes Goa Dos Condes 32:75:40  (3) 770,71 141,61 81:61:00 20:00:00

GA 44 Pedro Calado Olympo De Palla 20:53:40  (3) 254,71 45:60:00
WD 54 Lui Candeias Eolico Pc
WD 75 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De La Enci





Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,580Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 13   (81,25 %) 17,580 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (18,75 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

44 Pedro Calado
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10151854

Code El. (GA) Olympo De Pallares
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105MG98

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 61:44:01 64:90:31

Hour of Arrival 50:10:01 30:62:21 20:01:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 61:40:01 64:92:21 53:51:41

Time Used 61:94:10 03:54:10 61:00:10

Time Used T. 61:94:1 64:43:3 20:53:4

Recovery 11:30:00 34:30:00  3 3 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 11:30:00 45:60:00

Pulsations: 64 / 56 50 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 869,61 586,71 219,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 869,61 913,71 209,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 374,61 267,61 254,71

Clas. Gral. 01 01

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Lea Vogler Galache 23:71:40  (3) 468,81 836,81 50:30:00
2 35 Mariana Meixueiro Guz Cherida De Bozo 33:71:40  (3) 168,81 736,81 30:30:00
3 94 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg 55:02:40  (3) 629,81 793,81 81:70:00
4 15 Rui Lanternas Fogo 70:12:40  (3) 081,91 383,81 15:01:00
5 65 Filipe Freire Ramalho Gaiato 33:22:40  (3) 568,81 282,81 70:80:00
6 45 Carlos Fonseca Olivei Guadalupe D'Ibe 02:23:40  (3) 769,71 526,71 11:50:00
7 84 José Pedro Quadrado F Formula 12:23:40  (3) 569,71 426,71 01:50:00
8 24 Rogelio Victor Azorin Aidguar De Bozo 22:23:40  (3) 351,81 326,71 75:70:00
9 64 João Afonso Comenda Nassau De Palla 10:53:40  (3) 819,71 354,71 80:70:00
01 74 Mafalda Mira Costa Fanta Da Repesa 30:53:40  (3) 747,71 154,71 53:40:00
11 14 Luis Antunes Carpinteiro 02:75:40  (3) 204,61 341,61 14:40:00
21 34 Miguel Caeiro Fagulha 12:75:40  (3) 563,61 341,61 30:40:00
31 25 João Pedro P. Lopes Goa Dos Condes 32:75:40  (3) 770,71 141,61 81:61:00

GA 44 Pedro Calado Olympo De Palla 20:53:40  (3) 254,71 45:60:00
WD 54 Lui Candeias Eolico Pc
WD 75 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De La Enci





Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,580Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 13   (81,25 %) 17,580 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (18,75 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

45 Lui Candeias
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10158604

Code (WD) Eolico Pc
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105UU53

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival                         

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Lea Vogler Galache 23:71:40  (3) 468,81 836,81 50:30:00
2 35 Mariana Meixueiro Guz Cherida De Bozo 33:71:40  (3) 168,81 736,81 30:30:00
3 94 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg 55:02:40  (3) 629,81 793,81 81:70:00
4 15 Rui Lanternas Fogo 70:12:40  (3) 081,91 383,81 15:01:00
5 65 Filipe Freire Ramalho Gaiato 33:22:40  (3) 568,81 282,81 70:80:00
6 45 Carlos Fonseca Olivei Guadalupe D'Ibe 02:23:40  (3) 769,71 526,71 11:50:00
7 84 José Pedro Quadrado F Formula 12:23:40  (3) 569,71 426,71 01:50:00
8 24 Rogelio Victor Azorin Aidguar De Bozo 22:23:40  (3) 351,81 326,71 75:70:00
9 64 João Afonso Comenda Nassau De Palla 10:53:40  (3) 819,71 354,71 80:70:00
01 74 Mafalda Mira Costa Fanta Da Repesa 30:53:40  (3) 747,71 154,71 53:40:00
11 14 Luis Antunes Carpinteiro 02:75:40  (3) 204,61 341,61 14:40:00
21 34 Miguel Caeiro Fagulha 12:75:40  (3) 563,61 341,61 30:40:00
31 25 João Pedro P. Lopes Goa Dos Condes 32:75:40  (3) 770,71 141,61 81:61:00

GA 44 Pedro Calado Olympo De Palla 20:53:40  (3) 254,71 45:60:00
WD 54 Lui Candeias Eolico Pc
WD 75 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De La Enci



Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,580Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 13   (81,25 %) 17,580 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (18,75 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

46 João Afonso Comenda
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10137130

Nassau De Pallares
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105MH01

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 62:44:01 25:90:31

Hour of Arrival 60:10:01 40:62:21 10:01:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 62:40:01 25:92:21 90:41:41

Time Used 62:94:10 62:54:10 90:00:10

Time Used T. 62:94:1 25:43:3 10:53:4

Recovery 02:30:00 84:30:00  8 0 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 02:30:00 80:70:00

Pulsations: 52 / 52 56 / 56 52 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 569,61 117,71 059,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 569,61 033,71 819,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 844,61 557,61 354,71

Clas. Gral. 11 11 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Lea Vogler Galache 23:71:40  (3) 468,81 836,81 50:30:00 92:71:00
2 35 Mariana Meixueiro Guz Cherida De Bozo 33:71:40  (3) 168,81 736,81 30:30:00 82:71:00
3 94 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg 55:02:40  (3) 629,81 793,81 81:70:00 60:41:00
4 15 Rui Lanternas Fogo 70:12:40  (3) 081,91 383,81 15:01:00 45:31:00
5 65 Filipe Freire Ramalho Gaiato 33:22:40  (3) 568,81 282,81 70:80:00 82:21:00
6 45 Carlos Fonseca Olivei Guadalupe D'Ibe 02:23:40  (3) 769,71 526,71 11:50:00 14:20:00
7 84 José Pedro Quadrado F Formula 12:23:40  (3) 569,71 426,71 01:50:00 04:20:00
8 24 Rogelio Victor Azorin Aidguar De Bozo 22:23:40  (3) 351,81 326,71 75:70:00 93:20:00
9 64 João Afonso Comenda Nassau De Palla 10:53:40  (3) 819,71 354,71 80:70:00
01 74 Mafalda Mira Costa Fanta Da Repesa 30:53:40  (3) 747,71 154,71 53:40:00 20:00:00
11 14 Luis Antunes Carpinteiro 02:75:40  (3) 204,61 341,61 14:40:00 91:22:00
21 34 Miguel Caeiro Fagulha 12:75:40  (3) 563,61 341,61 30:40:00 02:22:00
31 25 João Pedro P. Lopes Goa Dos Condes 32:75:40  (3) 770,71 141,61 81:61:00 22:22:00

GA 44 Pedro Calado Olympo De Palla 20:53:40  (3) 254,71 45:60:00
WD 54 Lui Candeias Eolico Pc
WD 75 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De La Enci





Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,580Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 13   (81,25 %) 17,580 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (18,75 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

47 Mafalda Mira Costa
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10042511

Fanta Da Repesa
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105VH00

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 13:34:01 61:70:31

Hour of Arrival 30:10:01 90:52:21 30:01:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 13:30:01 61:72:21 01:31:41

Time Used 13:84:10 54:34:10 74:20:10

Time Used T. 13:84:1 61:23:3 30:53:4

Recovery 82:20:00 70:20:00  7 0 : 3 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 82:20:00 53:40:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 60 / 56 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 379,61 117,71 311,91

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 379,61 433,71 747,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 785,61 69,61 154,71

Clas. Gral. 8 8 01

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Lea Vogler Galache 23:71:40  (3) 468,81 836,81 50:30:00 13:71:00
2 35 Mariana Meixueiro Guz Cherida De Bozo 33:71:40  (3) 168,81 736,81 30:30:00 03:71:00
3 94 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg 55:02:40  (3) 629,81 793,81 81:70:00 80:41:00
4 15 Rui Lanternas Fogo 70:12:40  (3) 081,91 383,81 15:01:00 65:31:00
5 65 Filipe Freire Ramalho Gaiato 33:22:40  (3) 568,81 282,81 70:80:00 03:21:00
6 45 Carlos Fonseca Olivei Guadalupe D'Ibe 02:23:40  (3) 769,71 526,71 11:50:00 34:20:00
7 84 José Pedro Quadrado F Formula 12:23:40  (3) 569,71 426,71 01:50:00 24:20:00
8 24 Rogelio Victor Azorin Aidguar De Bozo 22:23:40  (3) 351,81 326,71 75:70:00 14:20:00
9 64 João Afonso Comenda Nassau De Palla 10:53:40  (3) 819,71 354,71 80:70:00 20:00:00
01 74 Mafalda Mira Costa Fanta Da Repesa 30:53:40  (3) 747,71 154,71 53:40:00
11 14 Luis Antunes Carpinteiro 02:75:40  (3) 204,61 341,61 14:40:00 71:22:00
21 34 Miguel Caeiro Fagulha 12:75:40  (3) 563,61 341,61 30:40:00 81:22:00
31 25 João Pedro P. Lopes Goa Dos Condes 32:75:40  (3) 770,71 141,61 81:61:00 02:22:00

GA 44 Pedro Calado Olympo De Palla 20:53:40  (3) 254,71 45:60:00
WD 54 Lui Candeias Eolico Pc
WD 75 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De La Enci





Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,580Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 13   (81,25 %) 17,580 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (18,75 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

48 José Pedro Quadrado Filipe
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10018079

Formula
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105SD45

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 15:24:01 21:80:31

Hour of Arrival 34:00:01 01:52:21 12:70:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 15:20:01 21:82:21 70:31:41

Time Used 15:74:10 12:54:10 90:95:00

Time Used T. 15:74:1 21:33:3 12:23:4

Recovery 80:20:00 20:30:00  6 4 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 80:20:00 01:50:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 60 / 52 56 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 720,71 295,71 782,02

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 720,71 503,71 569,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 96,61 688,61 426,71

Clas. Gral. 6 9 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Lea Vogler Galache 23:71:40  (3) 468,81 836,81 50:30:00 94:41:00
2 35 Mariana Meixueiro Guz Cherida De Bozo 33:71:40  (3) 168,81 736,81 30:30:00 84:41:00
3 94 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg 55:02:40  (3) 629,81 793,81 81:70:00 62:11:00
4 15 Rui Lanternas Fogo 70:12:40  (3) 081,91 383,81 15:01:00 41:11:00
5 65 Filipe Freire Ramalho Gaiato 33:22:40  (3) 568,81 282,81 70:80:00 84:90:00
6 45 Carlos Fonseca Olivei Guadalupe D'Ibe 02:23:40  (3) 769,71 526,71 11:50:00 10:00:00
7 84 José Pedro Quadrado F Formula 12:23:40  (3) 569,71 426,71 01:50:00
8 24 Rogelio Victor Azorin Aidguar De Bozo 22:23:40  (3) 351,81 326,71 75:70:00 10:00:00
9 64 João Afonso Comenda Nassau De Palla 10:53:40  (3) 819,71 354,71 80:70:00 04:20:00
01 74 Mafalda Mira Costa Fanta Da Repesa 30:53:40  (3) 747,71 154,71 53:40:00 24:20:00
11 14 Luis Antunes Carpinteiro 02:75:40  (3) 204,61 341,61 14:40:00 95:42:00
21 34 Miguel Caeiro Fagulha 12:75:40  (3) 563,61 341,61 30:40:00 00:52:00
31 25 João Pedro P. Lopes Goa Dos Condes 32:75:40  (3) 770,71 141,61 81:61:00 20:52:00

GA 44 Pedro Calado Olympo De Palla 20:53:40  (3) 254,71 45:60:00
WD 54 Lui Candeias Eolico Pc
WD 75 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De La Enci





Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,580Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 13   (81,25 %) 17,580 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (18,75 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

49 Luis Lamas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10014673

Fibra Do Almargem
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105FB41

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 40:34:01 60:50:31

Hour of Arrival 71:00:01 53:02:21 55:55:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 40:30:01 60:52:21 04:60:41

Time Used 40:84:10 20:24:10 94:05:00

Time Used T. 40:84:1 60:03:3 55:02:4

Recovery 74:20:00 13:40:00  5 4 : 0 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 74:20:00 81:70:00

Pulsations: 64 / 52 64 / 60 48 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 790,71 854,81 416,32

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 790,71 157,71 629,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 656,61 531,71 793,81

Clas. Gral. 7 6 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Lea Vogler Galache 23:71:40  (3) 468,81 836,81 50:30:00 32:30:00
2 35 Mariana Meixueiro Guz Cherida De Bozo 33:71:40  (3) 168,81 736,81 30:30:00 22:30:00
3 94 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg 55:02:40  (3) 629,81 793,81 81:70:00
4 15 Rui Lanternas Fogo 70:12:40  (3) 081,91 383,81 15:01:00 21:00:00
5 65 Filipe Freire Ramalho Gaiato 33:22:40  (3) 568,81 282,81 70:80:00 83:10:00
6 45 Carlos Fonseca Olivei Guadalupe D'Ibe 02:23:40  (3) 769,71 526,71 11:50:00 52:11:00
7 84 José Pedro Quadrado F Formula 12:23:40  (3) 569,71 426,71 01:50:00 62:11:00
8 24 Rogelio Victor Azorin Aidguar De Bozo 22:23:40  (3) 351,81 326,71 75:70:00 72:11:00
9 64 João Afonso Comenda Nassau De Palla 10:53:40  (3) 819,71 354,71 80:70:00 60:41:00
01 74 Mafalda Mira Costa Fanta Da Repesa 30:53:40  (3) 747,71 154,71 53:40:00 80:41:00
11 14 Luis Antunes Carpinteiro 02:75:40  (3) 204,61 341,61 14:40:00 52:63:00
21 34 Miguel Caeiro Fagulha 12:75:40  (3) 563,61 341,61 30:40:00 62:63:00
31 25 João Pedro P. Lopes Goa Dos Condes 32:75:40  (3) 770,71 141,61 81:61:00 82:63:00

GA 44 Pedro Calado Olympo De Palla 20:53:40  (3) 254,71 45:60:00
WD 54 Lui Candeias Eolico Pc
WD 75 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De La Enci





Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,580Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 13   (81,25 %) 17,580 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (18,75 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

51 Rui Lanternas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10064744

Fogo
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105VV38

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 51:44:01 50:40:31

Hour of Arrival 10:75:90 82:02:21 70:65:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 51:40:01 50:42:21 52:30:41

Time Used 51:94:10 05:93:10 20:25:00

Time Used T. 51:94:1 50:92:3 70:12:4

Recovery 41:70:00 73:30:00  8 1 : 7 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 41:70:00 15:01:00

Pulsations: 56 / 52 64 / 56 56 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 446,71 807,81 260,32

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 446,71 061,81 081,91

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 674,61 812,71 383,81

Clas. Gral. 9 4 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Lea Vogler Galache 23:71:40  (3) 468,81 836,81 50:30:00 53:30:00
2 35 Mariana Meixueiro Guz Cherida De Bozo 33:71:40  (3) 168,81 736,81 30:30:00 43:30:00
3 94 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg 55:02:40  (3) 629,81 793,81 81:70:00 21:00:00
4 15 Rui Lanternas Fogo 70:12:40  (3) 081,91 383,81 15:01:00
5 65 Filipe Freire Ramalho Gaiato 33:22:40  (3) 568,81 282,81 70:80:00 62:10:00
6 45 Carlos Fonseca Olivei Guadalupe D'Ibe 02:23:40  (3) 769,71 526,71 11:50:00 31:11:00
7 84 José Pedro Quadrado F Formula 12:23:40  (3) 569,71 426,71 01:50:00 41:11:00
8 24 Rogelio Victor Azorin Aidguar De Bozo 22:23:40  (3) 351,81 326,71 75:70:00 51:11:00
9 64 João Afonso Comenda Nassau De Palla 10:53:40  (3) 819,71 354,71 80:70:00 45:31:00
01 74 Mafalda Mira Costa Fanta Da Repesa 30:53:40  (3) 747,71 154,71 53:40:00 65:31:00
11 14 Luis Antunes Carpinteiro 02:75:40  (3) 204,61 341,61 14:40:00 31:63:00
21 34 Miguel Caeiro Fagulha 12:75:40  (3) 563,61 341,61 30:40:00 41:63:00
31 25 João Pedro P. Lopes Goa Dos Condes 32:75:40  (3) 770,71 141,61 81:61:00 61:63:00

GA 44 Pedro Calado Olympo De Palla 20:53:40  (3) 254,71 45:60:00
WD 54 Lui Candeias Eolico Pc
WD 75 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De La Enci





Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,580Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 13   (81,25 %) 17,580 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (18,75 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

52 João Pedro P. Lopes
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10054663

Goa Dos Condes Pl
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105VV72

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 32:15:01 82:82:31

Hour of Arrival 00:10:01 33:24:21 32:23:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 32:11:01 82:84:21 24:83:41

Time Used 32:65:10 50:75:10 55:30:10

Time Used T. 32:65:1 82:35:3 32:75:4

Recovery 32:01:00 55:50:00  9 1 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 32:01:00 81:61:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 48 / 52 64 / 48

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 189,61 291,61 477,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 189,61 775,61 770,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 664,51 24,51 141,61

Clas. Gral. 41 41 31

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Lea Vogler Galache 23:71:40  (3) 468,81 836,81 50:30:00 15:93:00
2 35 Mariana Meixueiro Guz Cherida De Bozo 33:71:40  (3) 168,81 736,81 30:30:00 05:93:00
3 94 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg 55:02:40  (3) 629,81 793,81 81:70:00 82:63:00
4 15 Rui Lanternas Fogo 70:12:40  (3) 081,91 383,81 15:01:00 61:63:00
5 65 Filipe Freire Ramalho Gaiato 33:22:40  (3) 568,81 282,81 70:80:00 05:43:00
6 45 Carlos Fonseca Olivei Guadalupe D'Ibe 02:23:40  (3) 769,71 526,71 11:50:00 30:52:00
7 84 José Pedro Quadrado F Formula 12:23:40  (3) 569,71 426,71 01:50:00 20:52:00
8 24 Rogelio Victor Azorin Aidguar De Bozo 22:23:40  (3) 351,81 326,71 75:70:00 10:52:00
9 64 João Afonso Comenda Nassau De Palla 10:53:40  (3) 819,71 354,71 80:70:00 22:22:00
01 74 Mafalda Mira Costa Fanta Da Repesa 30:53:40  (3) 747,71 154,71 53:40:00 02:22:00
11 14 Luis Antunes Carpinteiro 02:75:40  (3) 204,61 341,61 14:40:00 30:00:00
21 34 Miguel Caeiro Fagulha 12:75:40  (3) 563,61 341,61 30:40:00 20:00:00
31 25 João Pedro P. Lopes Goa Dos Condes 32:75:40  (3) 770,71 141,61 81:61:00

GA 44 Pedro Calado Olympo De Palla 20:53:40  (3) 254,71 45:60:00
WD 54 Lui Candeias Eolico Pc
WD 75 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De La Enci





Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,580Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 13   (81,25 %) 17,580 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (18,75 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

53 Mariana Meixueiro Guzman
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10076730

Cherida De Bozouls
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=103NX10

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 54:14:01 60:20:31

Hour of Arrival 61:00:01 23:02:21 33:25:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 54:10:01 60:22:21 35:75:31

Time Used 54:64:10 12:04:10 72:05:00

Time Used T. 54:64:1 60:72:3 33:71:4

Recovery 92:10:00 43:10:00  0 2 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 92:10:00 30:30:00

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 990,71 222,81 687,32

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 990,71 346,71 168,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 268,61 383,71 736,81

Clas. Gral. 3 2 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Lea Vogler Galache 23:71:40  (3) 468,81 836,81 50:30:00 10:00:00
2 35 Mariana Meixueiro Guz Cherida De Bozo 33:71:40  (3) 168,81 736,81 30:30:00
3 94 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg 55:02:40  (3) 629,81 793,81 81:70:00 22:30:00
4 15 Rui Lanternas Fogo 70:12:40  (3) 081,91 383,81 15:01:00 43:30:00
5 65 Filipe Freire Ramalho Gaiato 33:22:40  (3) 568,81 282,81 70:80:00 00:50:00
6 45 Carlos Fonseca Olivei Guadalupe D'Ibe 02:23:40  (3) 769,71 526,71 11:50:00 74:41:00
7 84 José Pedro Quadrado F Formula 12:23:40  (3) 569,71 426,71 01:50:00 84:41:00
8 24 Rogelio Victor Azorin Aidguar De Bozo 22:23:40  (3) 351,81 326,71 75:70:00 94:41:00
9 64 João Afonso Comenda Nassau De Palla 10:53:40  (3) 819,71 354,71 80:70:00 82:71:00
01 74 Mafalda Mira Costa Fanta Da Repesa 30:53:40  (3) 747,71 154,71 53:40:00 03:71:00
11 14 Luis Antunes Carpinteiro 02:75:40  (3) 204,61 341,61 14:40:00 74:93:00
21 34 Miguel Caeiro Fagulha 12:75:40  (3) 563,61 341,61 30:40:00 84:93:00
31 25 João Pedro P. Lopes Goa Dos Condes 32:75:40  (3) 770,71 141,61 81:61:00 05:93:00

GA 44 Pedro Calado Olympo De Palla 20:53:40  (3) 254,71 45:60:00
WD 54 Lui Candeias Eolico Pc
WD 75 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De La Enci





Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,580Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 13   (81,25 %) 17,580 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (18,75 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

54 Carlos Fonseca Oliveira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10158844

Guadalupe D'Iberica
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105UW81

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 80:93:01 23:30:31

Hour of Arrival 00:75:90 92:02:21 02:70:41

Hour of Vet-Gate. 80:95:9 23:32:21 71:21:41

Time Used 80:44:10 42:44:10 84:30:10

Time Used T. 80:44:1 23:82:3 02:23:4

Recovery 80:20:00 30:30:00  7 5 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 80:20:00 11:50:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 / 64 62 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 746,71 067,71 908,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 746,71 307,71 769,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 682,71 362,71 526,71

Clas. Gral. 1 3 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Lea Vogler Galache 23:71:40  (3) 468,81 836,81 50:30:00 84:41:00
2 35 Mariana Meixueiro Guz Cherida De Bozo 33:71:40  (3) 168,81 736,81 30:30:00 74:41:00
3 94 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg 55:02:40  (3) 629,81 793,81 81:70:00 52:11:00
4 15 Rui Lanternas Fogo 70:12:40  (3) 081,91 383,81 15:01:00 31:11:00
5 65 Filipe Freire Ramalho Gaiato 33:22:40  (3) 568,81 282,81 70:80:00 74:90:00
6 45 Carlos Fonseca Olivei Guadalupe D'Ibe 02:23:40  (3) 769,71 526,71 11:50:00
7 84 José Pedro Quadrado F Formula 12:23:40  (3) 569,71 426,71 01:50:00 10:00:00
8 24 Rogelio Victor Azorin Aidguar De Bozo 22:23:40  (3) 351,81 326,71 75:70:00 20:00:00
9 64 João Afonso Comenda Nassau De Palla 10:53:40  (3) 819,71 354,71 80:70:00 14:20:00
01 74 Mafalda Mira Costa Fanta Da Repesa 30:53:40  (3) 747,71 154,71 53:40:00 34:20:00
11 14 Luis Antunes Carpinteiro 02:75:40  (3) 204,61 341,61 14:40:00 00:52:00
21 34 Miguel Caeiro Fagulha 12:75:40  (3) 563,61 341,61 30:40:00 10:52:00
31 25 João Pedro P. Lopes Goa Dos Condes 32:75:40  (3) 770,71 141,61 81:61:00 30:52:00

GA 44 Pedro Calado Olympo De Palla 20:53:40  (3) 254,71 45:60:00
WD 54 Lui Candeias Eolico Pc
WD 75 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De La Enci





Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,580Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 13   (81,25 %) 17,580 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (18,75 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

56 Filipe Freire Ramalho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10028731

Gaiato
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105VY22

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 45:04:01 84:40:31

Hour of Arrival 50:75:90 03:02:21 33:75:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 45:00:01 84:42:21 60:30:41

Time Used 45:54:10 45:34:10 54:25:00

Time Used T. 45:54:1 84:92:3 33:22:4

Recovery 94:30:00 81:40:00  3 3 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 94:30:00 70:80:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 / 64 64 / 64

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 336,71 270,81 947,22

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 336,71 058,71 568,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 799,61 951,71 282,81

Clas. Gral. 2 5 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Lea Vogler Galache 23:71:40  (3) 468,81 836,81 50:30:00 10:50:00
2 35 Mariana Meixueiro Guz Cherida De Bozo 33:71:40  (3) 168,81 736,81 30:30:00 00:50:00
3 94 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg 55:02:40  (3) 629,81 793,81 81:70:00 83:10:00
4 15 Rui Lanternas Fogo 70:12:40  (3) 081,91 383,81 15:01:00 62:10:00
5 65 Filipe Freire Ramalho Gaiato 33:22:40  (3) 568,81 282,81 70:80:00
6 45 Carlos Fonseca Olivei Guadalupe D'Ibe 02:23:40  (3) 769,71 526,71 11:50:00 74:90:00
7 84 José Pedro Quadrado F Formula 12:23:40  (3) 569,71 426,71 01:50:00 84:90:00
8 24 Rogelio Victor Azorin Aidguar De Bozo 22:23:40  (3) 351,81 326,71 75:70:00 94:90:00
9 64 João Afonso Comenda Nassau De Palla 10:53:40  (3) 819,71 354,71 80:70:00 82:21:00
01 74 Mafalda Mira Costa Fanta Da Repesa 30:53:40  (3) 747,71 154,71 53:40:00 03:21:00
11 14 Luis Antunes Carpinteiro 02:75:40  (3) 204,61 341,61 14:40:00 74:43:00
21 34 Miguel Caeiro Fagulha 12:75:40  (3) 563,61 341,61 30:40:00 84:43:00
31 25 João Pedro P. Lopes Goa Dos Condes 32:75:40  (3) 770,71 141,61 81:61:00 05:43:00

GA 44 Pedro Calado Olympo De Palla 20:53:40  (3) 254,71 45:60:00
WD 54 Lui Candeias Eolico Pc
WD 75 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De La Enci





Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,580Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 13   (81,25 %) 17,580 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (18,75 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

57 Miguel Rosa Carvalho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10161472

Code (WD) Alma De La Encina
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=105VY68

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival                         

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:       

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Lea Vogler Galache 23:71:40  (3) 468,81 836,81 50:30:00
2 35 Mariana Meixueiro Guz Cherida De Bozo 33:71:40  (3) 168,81 736,81 30:30:00
3 94 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg 55:02:40  (3) 629,81 793,81 81:70:00
4 15 Rui Lanternas Fogo 70:12:40  (3) 081,91 383,81 15:01:00
5 65 Filipe Freire Ramalho Gaiato 33:22:40  (3) 568,81 282,81 70:80:00
6 45 Carlos Fonseca Olivei Guadalupe D'Ibe 02:23:40  (3) 769,71 526,71 11:50:00
7 84 José Pedro Quadrado F Formula 12:23:40  (3) 569,71 426,71 01:50:00
8 24 Rogelio Victor Azorin Aidguar De Bozo 22:23:40  (3) 351,81 326,71 75:70:00
9 64 João Afonso Comenda Nassau De Palla 10:53:40  (3) 819,71 354,71 80:70:00
01 74 Mafalda Mira Costa Fanta Da Repesa 30:53:40  (3) 747,71 154,71 53:40:00
11 14 Luis Antunes Carpinteiro 02:75:40  (3) 204,61 341,61 14:40:00
21 34 Miguel Caeiro Fagulha 12:75:40  (3) 563,61 341,61 30:40:00
31 25 João Pedro P. Lopes Goa Dos Condes 32:75:40  (3) 770,71 141,61 81:61:00

GA 44 Pedro Calado Olympo De Palla 20:53:40  (3) 254,71 45:60:00
WD 54 Lui Candeias Eolico Pc
WD 75 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De La Enci



Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,580Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  16:15:00
Number of dorsal:  16
Qualified: 13   (81,25 %) 17,580 Km\h
Not Qualified: 3   (18,75 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEI * / 80,000 Km

58 Lea Vogler
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=10014410

Galache
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=104KS29

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(2)
PHASE III

(1)

Kilometres 000,03 000,03 000,02

Hour of Start 00:51:80 35:14:01 10:20:31

Hour of Arrival 51:00:01 43:02:21 23:25:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 35:10:01 10:22:21 94:75:31

Time Used 35:64:10 80:04:10 13:05:00

Time Used T. 35:64:1 10:72:3 23:71:4

Recovery 83:10:00 72:10:00  7 1 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 83:10:00 50:30:00

Pulsations: 64 / 58 57 / 56 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 201,71 042,81 557,32

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 201,71 356,71 468,81

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 148,61 93,71 836,81

Clas. Gral. 4 1 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 85 Lea Vogler Galache 23:71:40  (3) 468,81 836,81 50:30:00
2 35 Mariana Meixueiro Guz Cherida De Bozo 33:71:40  (3) 168,81 736,81 30:30:00 10:00:00
3 94 Luis Lamas Fibra Do Almarg 55:02:40  (3) 629,81 793,81 81:70:00 32:30:00
4 15 Rui Lanternas Fogo 70:12:40  (3) 081,91 383,81 15:01:00 53:30:00
5 65 Filipe Freire Ramalho Gaiato 33:22:40  (3) 568,81 282,81 70:80:00 10:50:00
6 45 Carlos Fonseca Olivei Guadalupe D'Ibe 02:23:40  (3) 769,71 526,71 11:50:00 84:41:00
7 84 José Pedro Quadrado F Formula 12:23:40  (3) 569,71 426,71 01:50:00 94:41:00
8 24 Rogelio Victor Azorin Aidguar De Bozo 22:23:40  (3) 351,81 326,71 75:70:00 05:41:00
9 64 João Afonso Comenda Nassau De Palla 10:53:40  (3) 819,71 354,71 80:70:00 92:71:00
01 74 Mafalda Mira Costa Fanta Da Repesa 30:53:40  (3) 747,71 154,71 53:40:00 13:71:00
11 14 Luis Antunes Carpinteiro 02:75:40  (3) 204,61 341,61 14:40:00 84:93:00
21 34 Miguel Caeiro Fagulha 12:75:40  (3) 563,61 341,61 30:40:00 94:93:00
31 25 João Pedro P. Lopes Goa Dos Condes 32:75:40  (3) 770,71 141,61 81:61:00 15:93:00

GA 44 Pedro Calado Olympo De Palla 20:53:40  (3) 254,71 45:60:00
WD 54 Lui Candeias Eolico Pc
WD 75 Miguel Rosa Carvalho Alma De La Enci
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